TFRS   Topic
FAP Announcement
   no. 5/2559

Accounting Guidance for derecognition of financial assets and financial
liabilities

The Group has made a preliminary assessment of the potential initial impact on the consolidated and
separate financial statements of this announcement and expects that there will be no material impact
on the financial statements in the period of initial application.

Unique Mining Services Public Company Limited
and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the interim financial statements
For the three-month and six-month periods ended 30 June 2016 (Unaudited)

   29

17 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the consolidated statements of comprehensive income for the three-month and six-
month period ended 30 June 2015, which are included in the interim financial statements for
comparative purposes, have been reclassified to conform to the presentation in the 2016 interim
financial statements as follows:

 2015
 Consolidated financial statements
 Before

reclass.
 Reclass.  After

reclass.
 (in Baht)
Statement of comprehensive income
   for the three-month period ended
   30 June 2015

Cost of services 4,337,996 1,290,245  5,628,241
Administrative expenses 26,175,422 (1,290,245)  24,885,177
 -

Statement of comprehensive income
   for the six-month period ended
   30 June 2015

Cost of services 6,702,764 2,655,241  9,358,005
Administrative expenses 49,551,703 (2,655,241)  46,896,462
 -

The reclassifications have been made because, in the opinion of management, the new classification is
more appropriate to the Group’s business.

	AUDITOR_REPORT
	FINANCIAL_STATEMENTS
	NOTES